GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AFFAIRS)
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1435
ANSWERED ON 09.12.2021

VACANCIES IN NYKS UNDER SPORTS QUOTA

1435. SHRI K.R.N. RAJESHKUMAR:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of vacancies under sports quota which have been filled up by Government in the Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan (NYKS);

(b) the details thereof, State-wise,
(¢) the current status of the backlog vacancies of sports quota in NYKS;
(d) the sports recognized for appointment under sports quota,
(e) whether any new sports will be added under sports quota in future; and
(f) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) As per notified Recruitment Rules, 2020 of Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan (NYKS), there is no provision for recruitment of sports person under the Sports Quota.

(b) to (f) Question does not arise.
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